TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 21-105

CONDEMNING ALL FORMS OF DISCRIMINATORY RHETORIC AND ABUSE

WHEREAS, Upper Deerfield Township has a long history of valuing and celebrating the rich diversity of its community and the history of the many cultures represented throughout the Township; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Township Committee to protect, highlight and foster diversity and inclusion in all Township endeavors; and

WHEREAS, it is the belief of the Township Committee that all people have the right to equal protection under the law, and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes we have an obligation to protect the civil rights of all residents and community members: and

WHEREAS, no member of the public should have to live in fear of discrimination and verbal and physical attacks against any member of the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE, that the Township Committee condemns all abuse and attacks against individuals, , and recognizes the significant contributions to the Township by all of our community members; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Committee values the diverse and rich multi-cultural history of Upper Deerfield Township, and commits to ensuring the protection of all those who call Upper Deerfield Township home.

Moved By: John T. O'Neill, Sr.

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill, Sr
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
			X
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held May 20, 2021.

Roy J	Spoltore	Township	Clerk